24. Nachtschiessen 2025
Feldschutzengesellschaft Dagmersellen

Gruppenrangliste
03.10.2025 - 10.10.2025

Ordonnanz
Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte
1 Reckolder D Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen 360 150.00
Vogel Daniel 1961V 57 03 100 75
von Arx Severin 1957 V 57 03 93 74
Pluss Flavia 1992 E 57 03 98 73
Leibundgut Kevin 1990E 5703 100 72
Uldry René 1953 SV 5703 91 66
482
2 HombergD Zeihen, Schitzenbund 356 120.00
Meier Donat 1963 V 57 03 94 76
Schmid Karl 1953 SV KA 95 72
Dietiker Marcel 1972 S 57 03 92 72
Dietiker Julia 2005U21 90 89 70
Meier Markus 1961V 57 03 90 66
460
3 Raébluus Wolfwil, Feldschitzen 352 100.00
Flamig Markus 1979 S 5703 87 74
Widmer Patrizia 1983E 5703 91 74
Reitnauer Bruno 1963V 5703 2 72
Zeltner Patrick 1973 S 57 03 93 70
Weibel Marcel 1965 V 57 03 90 62
451
4 Dachbliz Ruswil, Schitzenverein 346 70.00
Erni Helen 1995 E 90 92 75
Heini Pia 2001 E 90 98 69
Bihler lwana 1990 E 90 91 69
Erni Cornel 1992 E KA 89 67
Meyer Jonas 1993 E 90 90 66
460
5 Hans Roth Wiedlisbach, Schiutzengesellschaft 345 50.00
van Leenen Silvia 1979 S 90 100 75
Kopp Rudolf 1970 S 90 93 69
Jaggi André 1955 SV 5703 82 68
Mani Stefan 1973 S KA 82 67
Gisep Rico 1960V 5703 20 66
447
6 5 Muskeltiere Willisau, Stadtschitzen 342 30.00
Steiner Herbert 1959 vV 57 03 91 75
Steiner Claudia 1964 V 57 03 93 75
Strassle Erwin 1969 S 90 100 72
Hofstetter Jonas 1999 E 90 92 71
Zemp Bjorn 1980 E 90 59 49
435
7 Bargler Flihli-Sérenberg, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 340 20.00
Schnider Ramon 2004 E 90 95 72
Emmenegger Erwin 1978 S 90 94 72
Bichsel Pirmin 1999 E 90 79 71
Schmid Armin 1975 S 90 92 66
Schnider Josef 1968 S 90 87 59
447
8 Schratten Fluhli-Sérenberg, Feldschiitzengesellscha 72-69-67-66-66 340
9 Chommerbuebe Gréanichen, Schiutzengesellschaft 73-71-68-64-63 339
10 Mouchentatscher Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schitzenverein 73-70-68-65-62 338
11 Rotkorn 1 Oberkulm, Schitzenverein 70-70-69-66-59 334
12 Mer esch glich Grossdietwil, Schiitzenverein 73-73-67-61-57 331
13 Ruessgraben Gettnau, Sportschiitzen Ruessgraben 74-71-69-57-57 328
14 Einhorn Ballwil, Schitzenverein 75-70-68-61-53 327
15 Tellenberg Uffikon, Militéar-Schitzengesellschaft 73-71-70-67-41 322
16 Riitli Seelisberg, Schiutzenverein 68-68-65-62-55 318
17 A-Team Baden, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadt 71-66-66-57-53 313
18 Dorfli Strengelbach, Schitzengesellschaft 70-68-67-61-47 313
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Teilnehmer
Niedermoos 1
Elsenau
Sonnsiite
Waldbriieder
Miira 1
Gschweich
funf Freunde
Knutwil 1
Gruppe Jasmin
Schlossberg
Mondhausi

Verein

Buchs LU, Schitzengesellschaft
Menznau, Schiitzengesellschaft

Zell, Schiutzengesellschaft

Luthern, Schiitzengesellschaft
Mumliswil-Ramiswil, Schiitzen Guldental
Schlierbach, Feldschitzenverein
Schupfheim, Sportschiitzengesellschaft
Knutwil-St.Erhard, Wehrverein
Entlebucher, Blindei-Schiitzen
Wikon, Wehrverein

Graben-Berken, Schiitzengesellschaft
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Punkte
72-64-60-58-51
69-66-65-58-42
67-66-58-51-49
69-67-59-54-40
73-70-61-55-23
72-66-63-46-34
68-66-65-64-16
60-59-58-53-45
67-67-62-39-33

69-68-67-61-0
61-59-58-56-22

Total

305
300
291
289
282
281
279
275
268
265
256
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